-OP \$140.00 094271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National Association, as Collateral Agent or Itself and the Chase Manhattan Bank		105/27/2008	national banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peerless Mfg. Co.	
Street Address:	14651 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0942716	P DESIGNERS FABRICATORS
Registration Number:	1062162	PEERLESS
Registration Number:	1972099	PEERLESS MFG CO
Registration Number:	2375692	LISP
Registration Number:	2369075	LISP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900107902

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP
Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEERLESS MFG. CO.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek	
Signature:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/	
Date:	06/02/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Peerless MfgBank of America Release#page1.tif source=Peerless MfgBank of America Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0203

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Peerless Mfg. Co., a Texas corporation, ("Borrower") located at 14651 North Dallas Parkway Suite 500, Dallas, TX 75254, owns the trademarks for set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain agreements, Borrower granted Bank Of America, National Association, As Collateral Agent For Itself And The Chase Manhattan Bank, a National Banking Association, ("Lender") located at 901 Main Street, 6th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202 a continuing first and prior security interest and lien on all of Borrower's entire right, title, and interest to particular collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, a notice of the security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks on February 8, 2001, at Reel 2251, Frame 0545;

WHEREAS, all of Borrower's financial obligations under the agreements have been satisfied, with no remaining or continuing obligations thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, the security interest in the Trademarks granted to Lender is hereby released and discharged in all respects and the notice of security interest recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be designated as released.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT FOR ITSELF AND THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Name

Title:

EDNA AGUILAR MITCHELL SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF <u>Texas</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>DACUAS</u>)

The foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 27 day of MAY, 2008, by Edna havitae Mitchell the Servive Vice President of Bank Of America, National Association, As Collateral Agent For Itself And The Chase Manhattan Bank on behalf of said National Banking Association.

Notary Public

CANDACE JONES THOMPSON Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 06-07-10

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0204

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
P DESIGNERS FABRICATORS &	942,716
Design	
S S A S S S S A S S S A S S S S A S S S A S S S A S S	
PICONTO	
MP	957,265
PEERLESS	1,062,162
PEERLESS MFG. CO.	1,972,099
LISP	2,369,075
LISP & Design	2,375,692
LISP	
EDGE	Common Law

70289477.1

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0205